506840353 08/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6887174

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name	Execution Date			
SILICON VALLEY BA	NK			08/26/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY							
Name:	SERVI	SERVICECHANNEL.COM, INC.					
Street Address:	18 E 16	18 E 16TH ST. 2ND FLOOR					
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK					
State/Country:	NEW Y	′ORK					
Postal Code:	10003	10003					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3	5					
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		15136176					
Application Number:		62489276					
Application Number: 1		15961315					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:(714)			546-9035				
			e-mail address first; if that is u nat is unsuccessful, it will be s				
			415100				
		lweila	eiland@rutan.com				
Correspondent Name:		RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP					
Address Line 1: 18		1857	575 JAMBOREE ROAD, 9TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:		IRVIN	IE, CALIFORNIA 92612				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			036193-0002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RAVI MOHAN				
SIGNATURE:			/Ravi Mohan/				
DATE SIGNED:			08/27/2021				
Fotal Attachments: 3			1				
source=Termination and	d Release	of Pat	ents - Silicon Valley Bank (exect	uted)#page1.tif		
			ents - Silicon Valley Bank (exect		, , , ,		
source=Termination and	d Release	of Pat	ents - Silicon Valley Bank (execu	uted)#page3.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of August 26, 2021, and made by Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation, with a loan production office at 387 Park Ave South 2nd Floor, New York, New York 10016 (the "<u>Bank</u>") to ServiceChannel.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the Loan and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor, certain other grantor parties thereunder, and the Bank entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 5, 2017, as amended by a certain First Loan Modification Agreement dated as of June 12, 2018, and as further amended by a certain Second Loan Modification Agreement dated as of June 3, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to the Bank that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 3, 2020 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2020, at Reel 052828 and Frame 0877 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Bank now desires to terminate and release the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and hereby reassigns to each Grantor, as applicable, any right, title, or interest it may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral of such Grantor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

~ DocuSigned by: Amy Pelletier By: {

Name: Amy Pelletier Title: Vice President II, Credit Solutions

Termination and Release of Patents

PATENT REEL: 057307 FRAME: 0123

Schedule A

U.S. Patent Applications and Registrations

Patent	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner	Country
NETWORKED SECURITY SYSTEM	15/136176 April 22, 2016		ServiceChannel.com, Inc.	United States
DECISION ENGINE	62/489276 April 24, 2017		ServiceChannel.com, Inc.	United States
DECISION ENGINE	15/961315 April 24, 2018		ServiceChannel.com, Inc.	United States

RECORDED: 08/27/2021